
as of 7/1/15

Manager: 27  Brian Poldberg, Omaha Coach: 21  Franklin Stubbs, Oklahoma City Trainer: Dave Iannicca, Omaha

# Pitchers B-T HT WT Age D.O.B. Born 2015 Club W-L SV ERA IP H SO BB
27 Buchter, Ryan L/L 6'3'' 240 28 2/13/87 Reading, PA Oklahoma City 0-0 2 0.63 28.2 17 35 14
31 Coleman, Louis R/R 6'4'' 205 29 4/4/86 Greenwood, MS Omaha 4-1 6 1.42 38.0 28 33 12
33 Conley, Adam L/L 6'3'' 185 25 5/24/90 Redmond, WA New Orleans 7-2 0 2.52 82.0 69 55 33
30 Cooney, Tim L/L 6'3'' 195 24 12/19/90 Collegeville, PA Memphis 6-4 0 2.74 88.2 61 63 16
30 Cravy, Tyler R/R 6'2'' 210 25 7/13/89 Martinez, CA Colorado Springs 7-5 0 3.79 78.1 70 66 26
48 Edwards, Jon R/R 6'5'' 235 27 1/8/88 Chicago, IL Round Rock 0-0 14 1.02 17.2 11 22 6
14 Lamb, John L/L 6'4'' 205 24 7/10/90 La Palma, CA Omaha 8-1 0 2.71 73.0 62 70 25
50 Perez, Tyson R/R 6'3'' 215 25 12/27/89 Hanford, CA Fresno 1-2 5 2.76 29.1 19 20 5
50 Ranaudo, Anthony R/R 6'7'' 230 25 9/9/89 Freehold, NJ Round Rock 7-3 0 3.39 71.2 78 57 29
36 Reyes, Jimmy L/L 5'10'' 200 26 3/7/89 Miami, FL Round Rock 5-1 0 1.49 42.1 37 28 12
39 Snow, Forrest R/R 6'6'' 220 26 12/30/88 Seattle, WA Tacoma 6-4 1 2.34 69.1 58 54 18
23 Tuivailala, Sam R/R 6'3'' 195 22 10/19/92 San Mateo, CA Memphis 3-0 11 1.95 27.2 18 23 15
36 Wittgren, Nick R/R 6'3'' 210 24 5/29/91 Torrance, CA New Orleans 1-2 9 2.25 32.0 25 31 5

# Catchers B-T HT WT Age D.O.B. Born 2015 Club AVG R 2B 3B HR RBI SB
27 Bandy, Jett R/R 6'4'' 235 25 3/26/90 West Hills, CA Salt Lake .269 26 12 0 7 37 0
3 Barnes, Austin R/R 5'10'' 185 25 12/28/89 Riverside, CA Oklahoma City .302 23 11 1 5 29 7
6 Telis, Tomas S/R 5'8'' 215 24 6/18/91 El Tigre Anzutegui, VEZ Round Rock .293 39 14 1 5 22 1

# Infielders B-T HT WT Age D.O.B. Born 2015 Club AVG R 2B 3B HR RBI SB
3 Alcantara, Arismendy S/R 5'10'' 170 23 10/29/91 Santo Domingo, D.R. Iowa .252 42 10 7 10 25 11

14 Decker, Cody R/R 5'11'' 225 28 1/17/87 Santa Monica, CA El Paso .284 35 14 0 15 51 0
37 Duvall, Adam R/R 6'1'' 205 26 9/4/88 Louisville, KY Sacramento .255 40 17 2 16 49 2
7 Marte, Ketel S/R 6'1'' 165 21 10/12/93 Nizao, D.R. Tacoma .343 30 10 1 2 24 17

20 Montero, Jesus R/R 6'3'' 235 25 11/28/89 Guacara, Venezuela Tacoma .314 50 11 2 13 60 2
5 Reynolds, Matt R/R 6'1'' 205 24 12/3/90 Tulsa, OK Las Vegas .270 53 22 2 4 43 9

27 Romak, Jamie R/R 6'2'' 220 29 9/30/85 London, Ontario Reno .299 50 25 2 13 57 3
18 Seager, Corey L/R 6'4'' 215 21 4/27/94 Charlotte, NC Oklahoma City .290 31 14 1 6 25 2
9 Sweeney, Darnell S/R 6'1'' 195 24 2/1/91 Hollywood, FL Oklahoma City .284 39 20 2 5 31 25

# Outfielders B-T HT WT Age D.O.B. Born 2015 Club AVG R 2B 3B HR RBI SB
28 Hoes, L.J. R/R 6'0'' 200 25 3/5/90 Washington D.C. Fresno .338 45 18 2 3 39 11
20 McBride, Matt R/R 6'2'' 215 30 5/23/85 Bethlehem, PA Albuquerque .347 52 26 1 11 41 5
23 O'Brien, Peter R/R 6'4'' 235 24 7/15/90 Hialeah, FL Reno .281 43 20 2 15 60 1
14 Pridie, Jason L/R 6'1'' 205 31 10/9/83 Phoenix, AZ Nashville .293 42 15 4 8 46 11
18 Taijeron, Travis R/R/ 6'2'' 200 26 1/20/89 La Mesa, CA Las Vegas .297 38 9 2 13 40 1

2015 Triple-A All-Star Game
Pacific Coast League Roster

Coach:  38  Fred Dabney, Colorado Springs

*Statistics through June 30

Numerical Roster 
  3   Arismendy Alcantara - IF 
  3   Austin Barnes - C 
  5   Matt Reynolds - IF 
  6   Tomas Telis - C 
  7   Ketel Marte - IF 
  9   Darnell Sweeney - IF 
 14  Cody Decker - IF 
 14  John Lamb - P 
 14  Jason Pridie - OF 
 18  Corey Seager - IF 
 18  Travis Taijeron - OF 
 20  Matt McBride - OF 
 20  Jesus Montero - IF 
 21  Franklin Stubbs - COACH 
 23  Peter O'Brien - OF 
 23  Sam Tuivailala - P 
 27  Jett Bandy - C 
 27  Ryan Buchter - P 
 27  Brian Poldberg - MGR 
 27  Jamie Romak - IF 
 28  L.J. Hoes - OF 
 30  Tim Cooney - P 
 30  Tyler Cravy - P 
 31  Louis Coleman - P 
 33  Adam Conley - P 
 36  Jimmy Reyes - P 
 36  Nick Wittgren - P 
 37  Adam Duvall - IF 
 38  Fred Dabney - COACH 
 39  Forrest Snow - P 
 48  Jon Edwards - P 
 50  Tyson Perez - P 

All-Star Game Umpires  
    HP - Alex Ortiz  (PCL) 
    1B - David Soucy  (IL) 
    2B - Spencer Flynn  (PCL) 
    3B - Ben May  (IL) 
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